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Aerobic Trophy Award

The Aerobic Trophy Program is designed to
encourage people to compete in distances from
400m to 1500m, and from half an hour to one
hour in duraticon, in the full variety of strokes.

The Program is entirely optional, and to
achieve the required goals (which relate to
gender and age groupings), the swims are to be
done over an extended part of the calendar
year, As a result, a certain level of aerobic
fitness needs to be maintained in order to
complete the individual event requirements,
hence the name Aerobic Trophy.

The total number of swims for which points can
be gained is 62, as follows:

25 individual 400m swims

25 individual 800m swims

3 by 1500m swims

5 by half hour swims

3 by three quarter hour swims

3 by one hour swims

Points are gained for the completion of
each different event. These combine with poinis
gained by fellow club members, and contribute
to a total points score for each competing club.
The highest scoring club is declared the Na-
tional Aerobic Champion.

This program became a national event in
1982, and each year has enjoyed an increased
in the number of swimmers competing, thus
endorsing its popularity with members,

Lynne Malone, Director of Programs

Year First Paints Second Points Third Points
1982 Claremont 872 Carine 467 Whitford 485
1983 Claremont 1313 Syndal 1164 Carine 810
1984 Claremont 1856 Syndal 1273 Whitford 713
1985 Claremont 1902 Syndal 1169 Whitford 982
1986 Claremont 2276 Syndal 1627 Esperence 1164
1987 Claremont 2192 Townsville 1640 Syndal 1614
1988 Townsville 2188 Claremont 1850 Syndal 1442
1989 Claremont 1881 Townsville 1536 Mackay 1447
1990 Claremont 7660 Syndal 5047 Somerset 4644
1991 Claremont 7891 Toowoomba 7008 Syndal 6358
1992 Toowcomba 6784 Claremont 6606 Syndal 6051
1993 Toowoomba 7096 Claremont 6682 Maida Vale 5849
1894 Toowoomba 7076 Claremont 6818 Sunshine Coast 6209
1995 Toowaomba 9133 Sunshine Coast 7835 Claremont 6866
1996 Sunshine Coast 5837 Doncaster 5755 Waesterb Suburbs 5512
1997 Ettalong 7498 Sunshine Coast 6188 Somerset 5615
1998 Somerset 9305 Sunshine Coast 6768 Doncaster 5783
19929 Somerset 10017 Sunshine Coast 7591 Gladstone 7207
2000 Sunshine Coast 7841 Someset 7037 Gladstone 6636
2001 Sunshine Coast 8958 Talays 7917 Somerset 7594

HNote: The point score system changed at the end of the 1989 season, when maximum points
per swimmer rose from 127 to 435, Maximum points possible from, and including, 1993 are 380,



PARTICIPATING CLUBS

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY QRH Rocky Crocs
ACN Canberra North Aussi QRT Rats Of Tobruk
ATN Tuggeranong AUSST QSsC Sunshine Coast

QSM Brisbane Southside
NORTHERN TERRITORY QT™ Toowoomba Milne Bay
CAS Alice QTT Twin Towns Services
CNB Arnhem Salties QTV Townsville Masters
COW Darwin Stingers QTW Toowoomba s

QWH Wellers Hill
NEW SOUTH WALES QWK Warwick
NBT Blacktown Beavers QWs Brisbane Westside
NCB Caringbah QWY Whitsunday
NCR Coogee Randwick
NCS Cronulla Sutherland SOUTH AUSTRALIA
NCT Campbelltown SAM Adelaide Masters
NET Ettalong Pelicans S5A0 Aquadome Otters
NGF Guildford SAT Atlantis
NGR Grafton SHG6 Henley & Grange
N&S Gosford STT Tea Tree Gully
NHL Hills
NML Manly TASMANIA
NNC Novocastrian TAC Tattersall's
NNS North Sydney THB Hobart
NRT Ripples TLC Launceston
NRY Ryde TOC Oceana
NSG St. George TSB Sandy Bay
NSH Shoalhaven Seahawks TTL Talays
NSP Seaside Pirates
NTR Trinity VICTORIA
NW6& Warringah vbDC Doncaster Dolphins
NWL Wollongong Vel Geelong Catfish
NWS Wests Auburn Y Malvern Marlins

VNL Nerth Lodge Neptunes
QUEENSLAND VSA Sdle Sadasts
QPR Albany Creek VSP Surrey Park Seahorses
QAT Aqua Jets VSS Ple Aquatic Masters Swimming Inc
QAT Atherton Mountaineers VWB Warrnambool Whales
QBC Buderim Buccaneers
QBN Brisbane Northside WESTERN AUSTRALIA
QCN Cairns Mudcrabs WAM Armadale Aussi
QEP Emu Park wBa Bunbury Aussi
Q6L Gold Coast WBM Belmont Aussi
Q6S Gladstone Gropers WCM Claremont Aussi
QIP Ipswich City WCR Carine Aussi
QIS Northwest United Sharx WGOo Gosnells Aussi
QKK Townsville Aquatic Cods wWeT Geraldfon Aussi
QLG Logan Aquatic WIW Inglewood Aussi
QLT Long Tan Legends WLM Leeming Aussi
QMA Mareeba Aussi WMH Mandurah Mannas
QMK Mackay WML Melville Aussi
QMM Miami WMV Maida Vale Aussi
QMW Kawana Water Dragons WOP Osborne Park Aussi
QNA Noosa Aussi Challengers WSM Somerset Aussi
QNB Nudgee Brothers WSS Spearwood Stingrays
QRL Redcliffe Leagues Lawnton WwWc¢ Westcoast Masters
QPN Redcliffe Peninsula Piranhas WWF Whitfords Auss

QBB Rum Cify
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Qsc
TTL
WSsMm
VMV
QBN
NWS
COW
VbC
Q65
VSP
wMy
NCT
WIW
WCM
weB
QTT
SAT
VSS
QTW
CAS
SAO
QTM
WWF
NW6&
NCR
WML
ACN
NET
QMK
QIP
QMM
NTR
QMW
TLC
QRL
vwa
NRY
QBB
VNL
SAM
NCS
NNC
QRH
QWS
THB
CNB
WMH
WCR
wor

Club

Sunshine Coast
Talays

Somerset

Malvern Marlins
Brisbane Northside
Wests Auburn
Darwin Stingers
Doncaster Dolphins
Gladstone Gropers
Surrey Park Seahorses
Maida Vale
Campbelltown
Inglewood
Claremont

Bunbury

Twin Towns Services
Atlantis

Plc Aquatic
Toowoomba

Alice

Aquadome Otters
Toowoomba Milne Bay
Whitfords
Warringah .

Coogee Randwick
Melville

Canberra North
Ettalong Pelicans .
Mackay

Ipswich City

Miami

Trinity

Kawana

Launceston
Redcliffe Leagues
Warrnambool Whales
Ryde

Rum City

North Lodge Neptunes
Adelaide

Cronulla Sutherland
Novocastrian .
Rocky Crocs
Brisbane Westside
Hobart

Arnhem Salties
Mandurah Mannas
Carine

Osborne Park

Paints
8958
7917
7594
6841
5943
5506
5301
5161
4197
3932
3912
3602
3346
3338
3261
2895
2b34
2318
1989
1901
1791
1788
1761
1754
1712
1701
1674
1662
1596
1411
1358
1351
1311
1238
1234
1234
1221
1160
1153
1133
1058
1054
976
958
926
918
890
833
826

CHAMPION CLUB

Place

50 weO
5l QTV
52 QSM
B3 SHE
b4 WEM
b5 WAM
o T+) WWwW<¢C
57 NNS
58 WeT
59 NSH
60 Wss
61 QAT
62 QWY
63 NML
64 QNA
65 NG5S
66 NSG
67 NRT
68 QPR
69 NGF
70 QNB
71 NCB
72 sSTT
73 NBT
74 NSP
75 QAT
76 QLT
77 TAC
78  QRT
79 WLM
80 VSA
81 QCN
82 V&L
83 NWL
84 ATN
85  QEP
86 QIS
87 QLG
a8 TOC
89 NHL
90 QBC
g1 Q6L
92 QKK
93  QMA
94 QPN
95 QWH
96 QWK
97 TSB
98 NGR

Club

Gosnelis

Townsville
Brisbane Southside
Henley & Grange
Belmont

Armadale
Westcoast

North Sydney
Geraldton
Shoathaven Sechawks
Spearwood Stingrays
Aqua Jets
Whitsunday

Manly

Noosa Challengers
Gosford

5t. George

Ripples

Albany Creek
Guildford

Nudgee Brothers
Caringbah

Tea Tree Gully
Blacktown Beavers
Seaside Pirates
Atherton Mountaineers
Long Tan Legends
Tattersall's

Rats Of Tobruk
Leeming

Sale Sadasts
Cairns Mudcrabs
Geelong Catfish
Wollongong
Tuggeranong

Emu Park
Northwest United
Logan Aquatic
Oceana

Hills

Buderim Buccaneers
Gold Coast

Townsville Aquatic Cods

Mareeba

Redcliffe Peninsula
Wellers Hill
Warwick

Sandy Bay
Grafton

Points
819
769
726
655
637
618
608
538
524
522
513
496
482
478
462
427
337
336
321
299
261
255
247
224
179
156
108
87
84
83
60
45
43
39
35
30
27
27
21
18

i5
15
15
15
15
15
i5




TASSIE AWARD

As an extension of the Aerobic Trophy Award, the Tassie Award goes to the club averaging the highest number
of points per registered member.

This is designed to encourage as many members as possible in each competing club to complete one or more
events in the Aerobic Programme. eg; 10 swimmers from a club of 10 members scoring 10 points each - total 100
points (average 10 points each) would beat a club of 5 swimmers out of 50 members scoring 50 points each -
total 250 points (average 5 points each).

YEAR FIRST SECOND THIRD

1986  Syndal 3254 Claremont 21.68 Oak Flats 20.75
1987 Syndal 29.89 Mackay 2541 Hunter 2b.05
1988 Townsville 34.73 Syndal 28.27 Toowoomba 26.00
1989 Townsville 26.48 Spearwood 23.40 Ashfield 23.31
1990  Coogee-Rand  146.43 Ashfield 135.77 Syndal 59.38
1991 Campbelltown 105.63 Coogee-Rand 88.75 Syndal 77.54
1992 Campbelltown  104.52 Syndal 77.58 Arnhem 67.97
1993  Campbelltown 167.59 Ashfield 94.50 Belconnen W 87.63
1994  Bathurst 15150 Campbelltown 14563 Bayswater 98.64
1995  Not awarded due fo change of registration year

1996  Campbelltown 192.43 Syndal 78.88 Western Subs 77.63
1997  Campbelltown 206.14 Mackay 119.26 Bayswater 109.67
1998  Campbelltown 187.24 Mackay 129.97 Surrey Park 112.57
1999 Campbelltown  157.11 Le Fevre P/Side 14518 Surrey Park 140.96
2000  Campbelltown 14292 Sunshine Coast  137.58 Maroochy 135.63
2001 Sunshine Coast 172.27 Kawana 145.67 Bunbury 12542

NOTE: The winning club is presented with a stop watch donated by the Tasmanian Branch.




TASSIE AWARD

Place Chib Roints NosAverage | Flace  Club Foints NosAverage
1 QsC Sunshine Coast 8958 52 172.27 50 NCB Caringbeh 255 14 18.21
2 0OMW Kawana Water Dragons 1311 9 145.67 51 TLC  Launceston 1238 69 17.94
3 WBE By 3261 26 125. 42 52 QTW Toowoomba 1988 101 17.92
4 NCT Cargbelltown 3602 29 12421 53 NWG Warringsh . 1754 101 17.37
5 ORBN Brishene Northside 5943 40 121.28 54 VNI North Lodge Neptunes 1153 70 16.47
6 VSP Surrey Park Seshorses 3932 35 112.34 55 QPR  Albany Cresk 321 20 16.05
7 QRL Reddliffe 1234 12 102.83 56 QTV Tonsville 765 50 15.38
8 WS M Sancrset 7564 76 9992 57 NWSH Shealhaven Seahawks 522 34 15.35
] O TM Toowoomba Milne Bay 1788 18 99 .33 58 VWB Warrnambool Whales 1234 a1 15.23
10 VS5 Fle Aguatic 2318 25 92.72 59 WGT CGCeraldton 524 35 14.97
L TTL Talays 7917 89 88.96 60 QRE Rodky Crocs 976 76 12.84
12 NWS Wests Auburn 5506 62 88.81 €l QNA DNoosa Challengers 462 36 12.83
13 WMV Maida Vale 3912 48 g1.5 62 Q5 M Brishane Southside 726 62 1.7
14 CDW Darwin Stingers 5301 66 80.32 63 WOP OCsbome Park 826 74 1.16
15 QIP Ipswich City 1431 o1 67.15 64 QMM Miami 1358 122 11.13
16 WIW Inglewood 3346 55 60.84 65 ONB Muadgee Brothers C 261 25 10.44
17 VDC Doncaster Dolphins 5161 91 56.71 66 NSG St. George . 339 35 9.63
i8 SAO0 Aguadoms Otters 1791 34 52.68 67 QEP Em Park 30 4 7.5
19 VMV Melvern Marlins 6841 131 52.22 68 SAM Adlaide 1133 152 7.45
20 QMK Mackay 1596 31 51._48 69 SHG Henley & Grange 655 103 6.36
21 WCM Claremwmt 3338 55 51.35 70 STT ‘Tea Tree Gilly 247 39 6.33
22 CNB Armhem Szlties 918 21 43.71 71 NBT EBlacktown Beavers 224 38 5.89
23 QGS Gladstone Gropers 4197 101 41.55 72 QAT Atherton Mountaineers 156 31 5.03
24 NCR Cooges Randwick 1712 47 36.43 73 NNS North Sydney 538 107 5.03
25 QAJ Aqua Jets 496 14 35.43 74 NML lMauily 478 99 4.83
26 QTT Twin Towne Services 2895 87 33.28 75 WWC Westcoast 608 126 4.83
27 ACN Canberra North 1674 53 31.58 76 TAC Tattersall’ 87 19 4.58
28 CAS Alice 1501 62 30.66 77 QWH vellers Hill 15 5 3
2% NRI Riggles 336 1 30.55 | 78 QKK Towsville 2guatic Cods 15 5 3
30 WML Mville 1701 57 29.84 79 QBC Buderim Buccaneers 15 6 2.5
3 WWF Whitfords 1761 61 28.87 80 QRT Rats Of Tobruk 84 34 2.47
32 NTR 'Trnity 1351 a8 28.15 81 VSA Sale Sadasts 60 25 2.4
33 WGO0 Geells 819 30 27.3 82 QLT Long Ten Legends 108 46 2.35
34 WBM Belmmt 637 25 25.48 83 VGL Geelong Catfich 43 20 2.15
35 NET Ettalayg Felicams . 1662 67 24.81 84 WLM ILeeuing 83 39 2.13
36 SAT Atlantis 2534 105 24.13 85 NWL Wollongong 39 22 1.77
37 WCR Corime 833 35 23.8 86 QMA Mareeha 15 9 1.67
38 QWY Whitsunday A8 21 22.95 87 NSP Seaside Pirates 179 110 1.63
389 NGS Cosford 427 19 22.47 88 QLG Icgen Aguatic 27 17 1.59
40 NNC Novocastrian . 1054 47 22.43 89 QCN Caims Mudcrabs 435 30 15
4 WaAM Armadale £18 28 22.07 90 QWK Warwick 15 n 1.36
42 WSS Spearwcod Stingrays 513 24 21..38 91 TOC Oceana 21 17 1.24
43 NCGF Cuildford 299 14 2136 92 QIS DNorthwest United 27 23 1.7
44 NCS Cronila Sutherland 1058 51 20.75 93 TSB Sandy Bay 15 19 0.79
45 QOBE TR City 1160 546 20.71 94 QGC Gold Coast 15 19 0.79
46 WM EH Mandurah Mannas 890 45 19.78 95 NAL Hls 18 43 0.42
47 THBE Hobart 9265 a7 19.7 96 QPN Radcliffe Peninsuia 15 37 0.41
48 QW S Pricbane Westside 958 48 19.55 §7 ATN Tuggersnong 35 109 0.32
49 NRY Ryde (Rams) 1221 63 19.38 98 NGR Grafta . 2 16 0.13




COMPETITORS COMPLETING ALL SWIMS

Points Name Sex Age Club _
390  Jillian ADAMS F 47 1\ 390  -John POLLOCK Mmooe2 oW
390  Jeremy ALLEN M B2 WSHM | 390  Reg PUGH Mmoo 49 Q65
390  Bruce ALLENDER M 57 VMY 390  Sandra PUGH F 47 QES
390 Lesley ANSELL F 39 WMV 390  Bill ROWLEY M 36 TTL
390  Jan BARNES F 55 Qsc 390  Anita SAVIANE F 58 NCS
390  Sally BELL F 39 WEM 390  Trevor SKINNER M B3 Vi
390  Jennifer BRADLEY F 40 SAT 390  Garth SLADE M4 TTL
390  Rhonda BURKE F 38 NWé& 390 Greg SMITH M 58 Qsc
390  Murray BURNS M 49 vhe 390  Sandra SMITH F 44 WBB
390  Brenda BURTON F 54 WMV 390  Ray SMYTHE M 45 QTW
390 Peter CHRISTOFFELSZ M 54 VSS 390  George STEWART M 76 NWS
390  Caroline CLARKSON F 43 VbC 390  Jacinta STIRRAT F 4 oW
390  Tracy CLARKSON F B2 QBN 390 Roy SWAN M 64 NCR
390  Luiz DE VASCONCELOS M 43 NTR 390  Irene SYMONS F 50 QBN
390  Helga DUNCAN ' F 60 NCT 390 MARK TAYLOR M 46 VsP
390  Iain DUNCAN M 40 QSsC 390  Stephen TWARTZ M 49 WSM
390 Robert EAST M 48 VSS 390  Brian WALSH M b6 vDC
390 Fred ELSOM M 7i NET 390 Catherine WATMOUGH F B2 VsP
390 Diana FABLTAN F 39 SAQ 390  Hugh WHITE M 42 NTR
390  Julie FECHNER F 59 vDC 390 Dianne WHITEHOUSE F 55 QRL
390 Rebecca FOREMAN F 29 SAT 390 Jenny WHITELEY F 43 NRY
390  Peter FORSTER M 59 QTM 390  Ris WILKINSON F 43 TTL
390  Patrick GALVIN M 68 VMV 390  Jenny WILLIAMS F 59 WM
390  Helen GARDINER F 36 TTL 390  Neorman WOOSTER M 46 QSC
390 Ted GIBRLIN M 56 cOW 390  Paul WYATT M 55 NCR
390  Jenny GRACE F 55 QBN 388  Richard SARGENT M 54 QBN
390 Peter GRACE M B4 QBN 384  Ailsa DUNCAN F 69 QsC
390  Jann GRIER F 62 QBN 384  Alan FRIDAY M 46 WMV
390  Julie GUDGECON F 42 Q6S 384  Virginia LARSEN F 42 vDC
390  Harold GUSDORF M 38 VNL 384  Norma RUDOLPH F 78 QsC
390 William HOLLOWAY M BO vDC 382  Malcolm HEATH M 66 NWS
390 Bruce HYDE M Bb WCM 381  Christine PALMER F 27 TTL
390 - Mal INNES M 60 TTL 381  Rhoda PARTRIDGE F 53 QSC
390  Kathy JOHNSON F 51 NSH 381  Sue THOMSON F 37 QRL
390  Don JONES M 67 QGS 380  Elaine TICKNER F b5l WSM
390  Christine KILLEY F 37 VvDC 379  Alan BROWN M 34 NWS
390  David KING M 48 NRY 378  Bevil PURNELL M7 ACN
390  Jan KIRTON F 50 VNL 376  Gladys MCGOUGH F 71 WMV
390 Jelle LAHNSTEIN M 40 SAO 375  Joan SIMPSON F 55 VMV
390 Geoff LANDER M 68 QMW 375  Craig SWAN M 37 NCR
390  Kate LOVATT F 27 WCM 370  Kevin PRICE M 53 NCT
390 Rob LUCAS M 58 QMK 367  Diane PERNDT F 45 ™
390  Rhonda MALONEY F 40 WML 367  Rosemary SMITH F 48 NWS
390  Carl MARTIN M 44 QTM 364  Darley INGLETON M 8t VS5
390  Colin MCCRAITH M 56 VDC 361  Peter MALONEY M 43 WML
390  Sally MCGLASHAN F 37 QMK 358 Russell MCLEOD M B1 NCT
390  Lois MCKEE F 67 QSC 347  Jo-Anne ALBERT F 46 VMV
390  Stuart MEARES M 40 NWG 336  Michael PARKINSON Mmoo3t NWS
330  Antony MEE Mmo4 wwc 334  Russell OGDEN M B2 QES
390  Bett MONTGOMERY F 52 WCM 315 Jean HEATH F 6l ACN
390  Peter MULLER M 45 TTL 301  Helen RUBIN F 49 NRY
390  Sue NEEDHAM F 51 QMW 299  Margaret PETERSON F 63 NGF
390  Greta NIXON F 71 VDo 290  Bill PERRY M 62 NWS
390  Jane NOAKE F 44 NWS 281 Kathleen BURR F &2 WSM
390  Laurel O'HALLORAN F B2 QBB 269 Marilyn POTTER F 55 WMV
390 Jon PATTERSON M 53 QIP 257  Mary NYBERG F 75 QBN
390  Victor PAUL M 57 WCM 229  Bruce RIPPER M 62 VSS
390  Robyn PAYNE F 51 QTV 184  Marla PASQUINI F 29 WSM
151 Julie MCKAY F 48 VAV

A Top Pointscorer certificate is presented to all swimmers who scored the maximum 390 points and a Completed All Swims
certificate to thosewho completed ali Aerobic swims.




INDIVIDUAL POINT SCORES

20-24 Years 15 Samantha OWCZAREK ~ F
165 Kate GODBER F 21 TTL 15 Bradley PINCH M
100 Miranda WARD F 20 WsM 15 Nicole STOODLEY F
96 Angela MCCALLUM F 22 QRL 15 Mare VELLIN M
65 Stacie GEORGE F 23 QRL 11 Georgia MCMASTER F
61 David WHITELAW M 24 ACN 10 Casey BATES F
50 Steve KANOWSKI M 24 Q6s 10 Lara JANISZEWSKA F
42 Jeffrey JAECKEL M 24 WAM 10 Jennifer RYAN F
40 Susan TULLOCH F 23 NWS5 9 Fiona WRINGE F
40 Peter WOOLF M 24 QTW 6 Stephanie HUNTER F
39 Sven YEK F 22 WWF 2 Sarah ANDERSON F
34 Claire ROBERTSON F 23 NCT 2 Darcy IMHOF M
30 Michael MOSES M 23 Nws 2 Jane-Marie KERSLAKE F
24 Greta AURICH F 23 CAS 2 Karrie PENLEY F
15 Gabrielle DONNELLY F 24 QECN 1 Julia CALVERT F
15 Kylie KNIGHTS F 22 VMY
15 Luke MENSO M 20 QMK
9 John KRASICKT M 22 NSH
8 Nicole D BADANI F 24  WAM 30-34 Years
] Ryan BAILEY M 20 CAS 379 Alan BROWN M
i Rebecca WHITFIELD F 22 QAT 336 Michael PARKINSON M
251 Steven COWIN M
199 Andrea PHILLIPS F
25-29 Years 170 Lynette BARTLEY F
390 Rebecca FOREMAN F 29 SAT 153 Carolyn WOOD F
3%0 Kate LOVATT F 27 WcCM 103 Letitia WEBB F
381 Christine PALMER F 27 TTL 100 Ailsa JEANES F
193 Chlee STEVESON F 29 SAT 93 Darren WHETTON M
184 Marla PASQUINI F 29 WS5sM 90 Katrina HICKS F
172 Michael STRINGFELLOW M 28  NWS 88 Andrew MULLER M
164 Alexei LYSENKO M 28 TTL 73 Rene HARDENBOL M
148 Ruth HARRINGTON F 28 VsP 73 Merco MARINELLI M
130 Michael DAVIS M 29 TTL 55 Karen HAYES F
106 Richard BARBER M 25 vVsP 55 Karin RIED F
104 Helen KREUTZER F 29 TTL 50 Michael BENCH M
100 Craig ALLATT M 29 ACN 50 Pamela SMART F
90 Anne DISNEY F 26 cow 50 Jenny WHIFFEN F
70 Marcus HORNBY M 26 WsSM 50 Nick WYATT M
68 Renee DALLTMORE F 26 WML 50 Ruth ZIEGELER F
62 Georgina KING F 28 QRL 45 Louise MILLARD F
60 Meegan FITZHARRIS F 29 ACN 45 Leigh TOWNSEND F
45 Jennifer FORD F 27 TTL 36 Ligsa-Ann BROWN F
45 Adrienne WILLING F 29 CAS 36 Phillip POWER M
40 Theresa DONNELLY F 25 Qwy 35 Clare JONES F
29 Kym SYMONDS F 29 SAM 33 Deonna BROWN F
27 Carolyn ROGERS Fooaé TTL 30 Nadia LESIAK F
25 Nina DYKE F 27 WML 30 Victoria MACKAY F
25 Joanne GILLAN F 28 N3G 30 Mark MORRIS M
25 Ben WILLS M 2B SHG 30 Tara PAGE F
24 Catie ANDERSCN F 27 NCR 27 Joan UZARAGA F
24 Lise RAVN F 25 Nws 25 Gillian HASKAYNE F
23 Heidi CHAPMAN F 26 CAS 24 Vicky HORN F
19 Kerryn BLANCHE F 28 CAS 21 Nicola CURRIE F
15 Tanya BOATWRIGHT F 27 NS& 18 Marcelle HORN F
15 Nadine BRERETON F 27 TAC 17 Kylie LUCAS F
15 Robert BURNS M 29 VMV 15 Amanda ARMSTRONG F
15 Kylie ELBOURNE F 25 NNS 15 Michelle COLLINS F
15 Kylie GASTON F 25 QMW 15 Melissa COOPER F
15 Andrew JONES M 28 QMK 15 Terese COWLEY F
15 Renee KIEFER F 29 VSP 15 Robert (Fnr) EDWARDS M
15 Philip MARTIN M 28 W6ET 15 Ed EGAN M
15 Tanya MEDLEY F 25 VMV 15 Simon ELLINGSEN M

26
26
28
27
29
27
29
26
29
29
26
29
29
25
29

34
31

34
32
32
30
32
34
32
33
34
30
33
33
33
34
34
34
34
32
34
33
33
33
32
34
33
31

34
30
34
33
30
33
34
30
34
33
33
33
31
30
32

QWK
WEBB
&QRL
VNL
CAS
WHL
SAM
NCT
WOoP
QLY
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
WEBM

NWS
NWS
WIW
VSP
WwBB
NWE
WBE
NRY
VsP
ACN
NCT
W60
WMV
w60
SAM
WML
NBT
CNB
wWss
SAT
WSM
QMW
QTW
WSM
CNB
W60
WIW
ACN
NET
CNB
wop
WAM
VDC
CNB
COW
CAS
QTW
wWss
WSM
NW6
QTW
NNS
TTL




15 Natalie HANN

15 Otto KAMENZIN

15 Wendy KENNEDY-SMITH
15 Peter NIX

15 David GRCHARD

15 Michael PETERSEN
15 Helen ROACH

i5 Miri ROBINSON

15 Jeanette ROUTLEY
15 Thomas SCOTT

15 Jude THOMPSON
15 Kelli VAN DE WATER
15 Robyn WILLETT

13 Vincent FAVAZZO
iz Lindy BAILEY

12 Crdig COSSON

12 Scott HAY

12 Mark ROBERTSON
i0 Michael MCNAMARA
10 Rebecca PAGE

9 Bernadette BYRNE
8 Kelle MILLETT

8 Carole SEDGMAN

6 Shane BOGUS

6 Peter EASTON

6 Dale POWER

2 Astri BAKER

2 Anthony HOILAND
2 Cy Christian PAYNE
35-39 Years

390 Lesley ANSELL

390 Sally BELL

390 Rhonda BURKE

390 Diana FABITAN

390 Helen GARDINER
390 Harold GUSDORF
350 Christine KILLEY
390  Sally MCGLASHAN
3590 Bill ROWLEY

3381 Sue THOMSON

375 Craig SWAN

370 Margaret DODDRIDGE
345 James PELOSA

330 Sandra CCOPER

290 Pat JANES

272 Craig BELL

270 Aileen MACKINNON
240 Sharon NEWSTEAD
230 Peter NIERE

205 Andrew MCGLASHAN
153 Raylene RASMUSSEN
130 Margaret BRODIE
126 Richard JOHNSON
126 Jackie ZANETTI
114 Andrew SUGERMAN
110 ANNETTE KEET

110 Kim KELLY

110 Tony SEDGMAN

110 Scott YAXLEY

104 Leanne DILLON

90 Brian WILSON

86 Denise JONES

ZE2E N EN R EEEE g g nE IS EEnEn

MERZTERNEZE NN E R E N nE R E o n N

33
30
34
34
34
33
32
33
32
31
31
31
32
34
33
33
32
33
30
33
31
34
33
33
32
31
33
34
30

39
39
38
39
36
38
37
37
36
37
37
39
39
37
39
35
35
36
36
39
35
39
38
39
39
39
37
35
37
37
37
37

SAM

WSM
WMH
NBT
QSM
NBT
SAM
ACN
QRH
SAT

VNL
VMV
Wss
TLC
TAC
NBT
V5P
NG5
SAOQ
ACN
WGET
SHG
TOC
weo
WMV
CAS
CAS
WSS

WMV
WCM
NW6G
SAO
TTL
VNL
VDC
QMK
TTL
QRL
NCR
SAT
NCT
WMV
TTL
WCM
QBN
VMV
VMV
QMK
QWY
VWB
WCM
SAT
NCS
WSM
Qsc
SHG
WMV
QGBS
QBN
WIW

81
80
80
79
75
70

| 68

65
&4
60
60
60
b6
54
54
50
48
46
45
45
45
45
45
42
42
42
41

41

40
37
36
34
34
30
30
30
30
29
29
27
27
27
26
24
24
24
24
24
22
20
20
18

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

i 15

15

Kate SANFORD-READHEAD F
Lucinda HANCZAKOWSKI F

Peter MC CRACKEN
Brian MCNALLY
Heather BUNTING
Patricia HANNON
Janet NICHOL

Kym WHITTLE
Martin KERR

Darren HINDS
Mark SALOMON
Paul SMANIOTTO
Lyn YOUNG

Lynne LEWIS
Anthony LIMARE
Richard BOSDYK
Jonathan € ROSSITER
Kelly LISTER

Scott ARCHIBALD
Janine COSTIGAN
Andrea MCNEIL
Gaylene NICHOLS
Maria TARANDETTL
Anne MC DOWELL
Derek SANDERSON
Mary Catherine TORIN
David ILLICH

Annhe MCMAHON
Douglas FRASER
David VOYSEY
Roman ZATKA

Conny ARMSTRONG
Tania OLDEN

Laura BEAUPUERT
Richard COLLINS
Jennifer MOLLOY
Sandra SKILBECK
Simon GILBERT
Mary STETSMA
Nigel BRAND

Peter CARSON
Maree GILBERT
Jennifer HACKNEY
Gail CARRINGTON
Gabrielle CORISH
Keith FORKNALL
Michae| HALLETT
Caroline MILLER
Krystine PATCE-BROWN
Peter ILICH

Simon OLDEN
Meredith BOSWELL
Helen SOQUCOUP
David ANSELL
Bruce CRAILG

Karen DUNLO?
Andrew GILLESPIE
Hugh GLENN

Adam HACKER

Anne HITCHEN
Jeni LEE

MARK MCCORMACK
Elana MCNEIL
Robyn RICHARDS
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37
38
38
35
38
38
39
35
36
37
39
35
36
38
37
37
37
39
35
36
39
35
38
35
38
37
39
36
35
37
35
35
36
35
35
38
38
37
37
38
37
36
38
35
35
36
39
37
35
39
35
37
38
38
38
36
37
38
39
38
36
38
36
39

cOW
wBa
WIW
NGS
CAS
NWG
VMV
TLC
cOW
T
WIW
QEs
THB
QGS
NRI
NSH
SHG
Wss
QWs
QTW
VMY
NCT
W60
CAS
QRL
vsp
WSM
CAS
TLC
WAM
SAM
NNC
TLE
NCR
WSM
NW6
VWB
CNB
CAS
WIW
NCT
CNB
WEBM
QTV
Q6S
Qwy
vDC
L
CAS
W6T
TLC
QRH
SAQ
WMV
TAC
VMV
VMV
TTL
W60
WML
QLT
VMY
VY
QMK




15 Anne ROBERTS

14 Claire SUTHERLAND
13 Jean-Paul ENJOLRAS
12 James KENT

12 Kevin PLTTENDRELGH
12 Brett STUART

12 Chris THOMPSON
10 Joanhhe BIDGOOD

10 Carolyn BRAYBROOK
10 Ceili MITTON

9 Brett ANDREWS

9 Keith THOWRY

8 Denise HINES

6 Fiona ARGENT

6 Jon HRONSKY

& Amanda LANSBURY
4 Verity FULLER

4 Thomas MCGUIRE

4 SUE ROSS

2 Pauline ZANET
4C-44 Years

390 Jennifer BRADLEY
390 Caroline CLARKSON
390 Luiz DE VASCONCELOS
390 Tain DUNCAN

390 Julie BUDGEON
390 Jelle LAMNSTEIN
390 Rhonda MALONEY
390 Carl MARTIN

390 Stuart MEARES
390 Antony MEE

390 Jane NOAKE

390 Garth SLADE

390 Sandra SMITH
390 Jacinta STIRRAT
390  Hugh WHITE

390 Jenny WHITELEY
390 Ris WILKINSON
384 Virginia LARSEN
370 Darryl FLUKES
361 Peter MALONEY
360 Susan NEVINS
317 Christine OSBORNE
316 Sarah CULLENANE
311 Robert LECKIE
295 Maria VIRGARA
295 Moira WIGLEY
280 Michael MILLARD
267 Kim NECHOLS

260 Janette DICKEY
264 Robyn RATCLIFFE
260 Francis CHRISTIAN
255 Bernie WOULFE
240 John POZZE

234 Terry GAINEY
225 Tan PHILLIPS

217 Susan BELLAMY
210 Suzanne MURRAY
151 Maureen FINLAY
184 Peter LAKE

180 Janet LAKE

180  Sally LUCHICH
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38
35
39
35
35
38
35
35
38
37
38
38

37

37
38
38
35
37
38
38

40
43
43
40
42
40
40
44
40
4

41
44
41
42
43
43
42
40
43
41
42
40

43
42
41
44
41
41
44
43

44
41
43
43
41
41
4
44

QRT
WGT
WBB
WOP
Q6S

QMM
QTM
NCT
NWG
WLM

COW
NSG
QBN
wop
SHG
ACN
WIW
Vw8
CAS

SAT
Ve
NTR
QSC
Q6S
SAO
WML
QTM
NW6&
WWC
NWS
TTL
was
cOW
NTR
NRY

VD¢
Vsp
WML
VMY
QBN
CAS
WSM
SAQ
Cbw
WSM
WSM
VMV
QTM
VDC
QSC
QSsC
NWS
VSP
NWS
VMV
WSM
CNB
CNB
CAS

Vs
170
163
140
140
140
125
120
110
102
100
99
95
93
93
8b
75
6b
65
64
63
63
62
60
60
60
60
60
b9
54
54
53
51
51
50
50
50
50
50
48
48
48
47
46
45
45
45
45
45
43
41
41
40
40
40
40
39
39
38
36
36
34
33

Beth CLOTHIER
Debbie KLEASE
Betty ILES

Glenda KERRIDSGE
David POPE

Rod PORTEOUS
Stephen MASTERS
Steven VELLACOTT
Gary ROBINSON
Kim KASZYCKI
Debra ROBERTSON
Nerryl ROESZLER
Kerris GRIMMOND
Clive GRIFFIN
Cheryle HLSLOP
Mark HENRY

Peter BRADLEY
Sandra MORRIS
Michael SORENSEN
Maria CASTLES

Fiona DUNCAN-WHITE

Tony GARSDEN
Paul SMITH

Caroline BUTTSWORTH

Steve COLE

Donald HANKINS
Kerry MILLWOOD
Barry PAYNE
Graham ROBINSON
Bruce LOVETT
Stephen WARREN
Jane BRAGE
Russell BUNCE
Tracey BUTLER
Max BENNETT
Stuart FRIEND
Mark O'SULLIVAN
Pam RUTLEDGE
Hugh STEVENS
Gavin HART

Mark HASENKAM
Dina PARISI

Bevan GOQODREID
Graeme WARREN
Tanya COLYER
Peter COX

Lynn JARVIS
Steven MOTTON
Kathleen SELIG
Bruce HALL

Scott ANTHONY
Donna SIMADAS
Trevor COE

Tony FABRELLAS
Janelle HASTIE
Wendy STEVENS
Pauline ALLAN
Lechie VELLACOTT
Michael DORAN
Bronwyn MEE
Lorraine QUAYLE
Enzo N LANCIANGC
Sue BRENNAN
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42
43
42

43
44
44
40
43
43
43
40
43
44
40
42
44
40
43
40
41
43
4
44
4
40
43
43
42
42
43
42
43
41
41
41

40
4]

41
41
44
41

4
42
42
44
42
41
41
4
4

40
43

41
44
43
41

NWS
QTW
NET
VIRV
VdC
Q6S
WSM
CNB
WSM
QWS
VMY
Qs¢
CNB
QIP

WMV
SAT
WSH
VD¢
CAS
NWS
QTW
vwe
NWS
COW
QWY
TLC
SHG
QMK
QBB
WIW
QSM
Wss
QTV
WIW
Qsc
vwe
QMW
QTW
VWB
TTL
QT
wss
TLC
ACN
QRH
TLC
NCR
VY
NNC
TLC
NRI
Qsc
QTV
QIP
WET
VMV
CNB
TLC
WWC
wwc
WAM
QBB




32
32
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
29
27
27
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
23
23
21
21
21
20
20
19
19
18
18
18
18
i8
18
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
i5
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
i5
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Jon HOWELL
Melissa ROBERTS
Joanne LEROUGETEL
Sue SMITH

Ketrina CLARKE
Roger HOGG
Bronwyn MACFARLANE
David MACKAY
Janelle NEWMAN
Colin PLANT
Anthony SHAW
Karren MC CLUSKY
Patricia CHONG
Peter O'SULLIVAN
Steven Peter HORSMAN
Margaret STICK
Kathy TUBB

Greg WALTON
Ashley WELKE
Johh BARRETT

Jon COOK
Margaret FOULDS
Angela SUTHERS
Jane KEBLE-WILLTAMS
Stacey KIRKBY
MEGAN CLARK

Lyh GRALOW
Yvonne M HOLT
Petina FRANKLIN
Rosemary WHITE
Brett BEST

Ellie HOFMAN
Anne GILLIAN
Kerry MENGER
Glenn MENKENS
Rodney STUART
Kitty VAN VUUREN
Shane WRIGHT
Kathryn GRANT
Steven JACKSON
Beth ASHWOOD
Deanne ATKINSON
David BARNES
Madeleine CAHILL
Lynne COOPER
Bruce HALE

Pip HAWSON
Jillian LOGAN
Lesleigh MAYES
Wal MAYR

Carolyn MCCLEERY
Ron MUIRHEAD
Susan NIVEN
Peter NOWLAN
Barry PAVELING
Lawrence POWDERLY
Rhonda PRICE
Steven REDDING
Jane SILAGY
Margie SMYTHE
Paul SOMMERFIELD
Diane WARNE
William WATKINS
Jeff WATTS
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41
40
40
43
4

41

40
41

42
42
41

44
4

43
42
4

40
42
42
43
4

4

41

40
44
43
40
44
42
4

40
40
40
43
43
44
43
4

42
41

41

42
42
40
43
44
42
41

4

44
43
43
40
40
40
42

41
42
41
42
43
41
42

TTL
CAS
NNC
¢NB

TLC
VMY
NCR

QTW
NNC
WCR
WBB
CAS
ACN
VWB
sHG

TLe
TTL

QTW
QRT
QPR
VMV
QRH
TTL
TTL
Vss
QMK
WWF
CAS
SHe

QAT
TTL
QSC
WIW
QPR
QIP
Vss
NTR
was
VMY
QNB
QIS
TAC
WSM
WSS
WCM
VsS
QTV
QWH
Wem
QMK
WMH
QMK
WLM
NNS
QT
sHe
VMV
QTW
QTT
QEP
VMV
NSG

15 Tony WOOD

15 Wayhe WOODS

12 MARIE BIRD

12 Judith BRIAN

12 Patrick BURKE

12 Brian COLLIVER

12 Murray HELMER

i2 Colleen KONIGSBERG
12 Micheel PUNSHON
12 Sandra ROGERS

12 Dae SHARROCK

11 Kathie BULTERS

i0 Peter M CLEMENTS
10 Kathy DAWNEY

10 Paul GRIMSHAW

10 Gail NICOLSON

10 Valerie SCOTT

9 Simon APPS

) Dominic L'HUILLIER
9 Patricia MCQUEEN
9 Kim MOXON

9 Marco RESETTE

8 Sheryl GUTHRIE

6 Graeme BRADFIELD
6 Kelli LAPHAM

6 Judy MCDONALD

6 Scott MCINNES

4 Stephen Carl BERRY
4 Mark CONNELL

4 David HEATLEY

4 Anthony HORADAM
2 Greg HART

2 Chris MACGECRGE
2 Greg RUSSO
45-49 Years

390 Jillian ADAMS

390 Murray BURNS
390 Robert EAST

390 David KING

390 Peter MULLER

3590 Reg PUGH

390 Sandra PUGH

390 Ray SMYTHE

390 MARK TAYLOR
390 Stephen TWARTZ
390 Norman WOOSTER
384 Alan FRIDAY

370 Heather ROUEN
367 Diane PERNDT

367 Rosemary SMITH
360 Margaret MOORE
359 Rosemary EDMISTON
358 Kay BAILEY

348 Janet BELL

347 Jo-Anne ALBERT
340 Martin HAAGEN
340 Julie MANSBRIDSGE
340 Raland MUENCH
307 Tan BETT

301 Helen RUBIN

300 Jane CONLON

292  Wayne SAMPSON
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43
44
42
43
43
44
44
42
40

44
44
42
43
40
42
42
43
43
44
42
40
43
43
41
40
4
41
41
44
44
44
44
42

47
49
48
48
45
49
47
45
46
49
46
46
45
45
48
49
47
46
49
46
45
46
47
48
49
48
46

vDC
VY
vwa
vwi
QAT
WLM
VMV
WLM
QLT
weO
cbw
CNB
SAM
QNB
SHE
VWB
VSA
NCs
VMV
VMYV
NNC
QTM
wwce
TTL
WLM
TTL
QLT
SHG
NSG
WSS
NBT
SHe
TTL
QAT

VMV
Vbe
VSS
NRY

Q6s
Q6Ss
QTW
VSP
WSM
QsC
WMV
NCT
TTL
NWSs
VD¢
WWF
CAS
SAO
VMV
VSP
Qsc
weB
VsP
NRY
QMK
NWs
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270
269
260
260
260
238
235
231
221
220
216
216
211
210
190
189
179
179
178
178
176
175
165
le4
163
161
160
155
154
153
151
145
141
13b
130
126
125
123
118
108
105
93
90
85
85
81
80
79
71
70
69
65
63
62
61
60
60
60
60
58
b6
55
55
55

Paul GIBSON

Liz LITTLE

Les O'KEEFE
Jeannette REIN
Jackie WALKINGTON
Lionel SCOTNEY
Susgan DOUBLE
Phillip BURCKHARDT
Robin SWEENEY
Maciej SLUGOCKT
Neil MITCHELL

Bev STUBBINGS
Stephen WILKINSON
Tohy SPARROW
Christopher IRELAND
Steven CLOUGH
Cheryl OGDEN
Lorraine RAMSDEN
Kim BINGHAM
Margaret SANDIE
Joah PATTERSON
Richard SCHAFFNER
Margaret HADFIELD
Caroline SANDIE
Judy ELLEDGE
Stephen SHENTON
Barbara MORRIS
Stuart PULLEN
Vivienne WOOSTER
Murray JOHNSTON
Julie MCKAY

Ann CORFIXEN
Sharen SMITH

Ron GRAY

Bruce WILLIAMSON
Kevin DUFFY

Keith CUNNINGHAM
Kevin STIRLING
Betty REINBOTH
Patricia MOORE
Caron BAUMGARTNER
Marce! RINQUET
Phillip FARMER
Dianne COCKMAN
Terry WOODHOUSE
William LANGFIELD
Margaret WICKS
Dianne NOLAN

Vicki FLUKES
Alwynne MCMAHON
Joan BURNS

Leanne BROWNE
Raymond REYNOLDS
Linda JOHNSON
Heather ADAMS
Stephen BREEN
Pauline KRUMINS
Lyn ROBINSON
Peter TUCKER
Michael CASTLES
Helen MACKERRAS
Roger BUTORAC
Paula HEWETT

Pia WOCDHAMS
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48

46
46
45
48
47
47
49
49
49
47
49
49
46
47
47
47
46
49
45
49
45
45
45
45
46
45
45
45
45
48
49
46
49
49
46
47
48
46
48
45
49
49
47
48
48
47
46
49
46
48
47
48
47
47
46
49
46
46
47
46
45
47
46

COW
QBN
Qsc
WMH
QTM
QTW
SAT
VsP
QBN
TTL
CAS
QBN
TTL
VSP
SAM
NCT
QS
NSP
WMY
SA0
VSP
WBB
ACN
SAO
QRL
QBN
W60
NWS
Qsc
WBB
VMV
QBs
QAT
W60
NWS
SHG
NCT
NCT
SAM
COW
NSG
QBS
NNC
WMV
TTL
WWF
QWS
QRH
L
TLC
cowW
QMM
WAM
VWB
WAM
QTV
WSM
QTW
THR
CAS
ACN
TLC
WMV
THR

54
B4
53
50
50
50
50
50
49
48
47
46
45
45
45
45
45
45
42
42
4

40
40
39
39
39
39
38
36
36
35
35
35
35
35
33

32
31

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
28
28
27
27
25
25
24
24
24
22
20
20
20

Geoff EDWARDS
Joan THOMSON
Roger DIBDEN

Ron BODDENBERG
Michael COCKREM
Lynette MOLLICA
Brenda ROBOTHAM
Peter SMITH
Neville SNOOK
Diana MCHENRY
Jennifer HOLT

Ann ADAMS
Rosemary COOTE
Jackie LAMONT
David NORTHFIELD
Barbara SHAW
Wendy TWIDALE
Debbie WAGNER
Elspeth BINCKES
Julie OWENS
Graeme WEBSTER
Graeme ARMSTRONG
Michael Charles WALKER
Katrina HENRY

Sue JOHNSTONE
Mark PECH

Peter RILEY

Teny SMITH
Valerie MANCINI
Bruce ROBERTON
Greg GOURLEY
Peter HOSKING
Robyn LEHTON
Heather MASON
TIan SIMMS
Beverley BALDOCK
Anthony ROBINSON
Paul GAMBLES
Josephine BROWN
Robyn BRYDGES
Robyn BURTON
Steven CRAKE

Mike DUNSTAN
Michael GALGUT
Karen GIBSON
Wayne KIRK
Mhalcolm MOTUM
Bruce MULLER
Suzy SMITH

Simon WARD
Gordon WHYTE
Graeme CAIN

John FEDDERSEN
Annette BROOK

Bill WATERHOUSE
Maaike HINE
Dennis MCKEE
Debbie BLOOR

Eilis DOYLE

Kate EGAN
Jennifer MCGOWAN
Lyhnette CUMMINS
Brian ENGLAND
Tayne FINLAY
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48
48
49
47
46
45
48
47
48
46
49
49
46
47
45
49
48
47
48
46
48
49
47
45
48
45
48
49
46
49
45
48
46
49
49
49
48
47
46
47
48
49
45
47
48
46
48
47
45
49
49
48
48
49
45
49
47
45
49
46
49
46
45
49

wss
QIP
QAT
QTV
NNC
wss
QMM
TLe
TLe
TLC
VWB
QIP
TLC
VsP
QAT
QAT
QWS
QTW
WMV
vwe
QTV
VSP
SHE

NWL
VWB
VAV
QMM
WSM
Vsp
ATN
QBB
QWS
WIW
TLC
Q6s
NNC
TLC
WBB
QMK
NNS
WMH
Q6S
NCR
QRH
CAS
ACN
QRT
QMM
QPR
NW6
QIP
Q6S
Q6S
QTW
WSS
NSG
WMH
cOW
NSH
W60
WCM
Q65
Qsc
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Raymond SWAN
Jan VAUGHAN
Robyn YEO

Julie DAVIS

Kay GRAHAM
Grant FAIREY
Julia ALLSTON
Chris BATES

Anne BOON

Chris BRIDEGES
Helen CALDWELL
Keith CALDWELL
Jane CHARUBA
Judy CLARKE

John COOPER
Susan CROW
Frank DARLING
Jill DAVIDSON
Elaine FEDDERSEN
Linda GLOVER
Julie HADEN

Anne HORNER
Marilyn IRWIN
Kevin JACKSON
Julie KEAST

Tan KENYON
Maureen KING
Andrew LOQSE
Julie LYON

Debbie MACKENZIE
Shelley MCCREADY
Paul NILSSON
Susette POW
Leigh RODGERS
Pamela STANCOMBE
Chris STRAHM
Margie THORPE
Rodger WARNE
Owen WYNN

John LEVINGSTON
Hilary BECK

Donna BROWN
Steve DAVIS
Carole GREEN
John HUGHES

Joy KNIGHT
Deborah LASSCOCK
Alison SINCLAIR
Tom TREMBATH
Lynne ALGUIRE
Jennifer FINDLAY
Laurie HUNT
Natalie KIRBY
Lynette KNIGHT
Sandra BATTEN
Jillene DELAHUNTY
Philip FOLLENT
Robert GAVIN
Garry KALLIN
Garry KENNEDY
Rozalie MARTIN
Judy PACEY

Diane REIDIE

Paul STANCOMBE
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48
49
49
49
48
45
45
45
47
45
46
48
46
49
46
45
45
47
47
48
45
49
49
43
49
45
49
46
45
47
49
47
47
46
45
48
46
48
49
45
47
45
49
47
438
49
48
45
47
47
46
45
45
47
46
45
49
49
49
47
45
49
49
46

W60
QWS
QRL
QNB
NGS
SHG
TAC
QMK
QTV
TOC
QKK
QTV
QSM
QAT
WSM
VD¢
SHG
QTW
QS
QLT
QLT
TSB
Q6S
QRT
SAT
QSM
WIW
5AM
QGC
QMM
QNB
QAT
woP
VMV
TLC
QGS
QMA
QEP
VD¢
NCT
WML
TTL
T
QAT
NNC
VWB
SAT
VWE
QMM
WAL
WAM
WML
WHL
QAT
VWB
V6L
QMM
TTL
QLT
TTL
VSS
QAT
VAV
TLC

Peter DUTNEY

Faye Marie HEATLEY
Debbie STEVENS
Sue VINCENT

Liyn BROWN

Gary CLIFTON
Richard GILES

Linda WARDROPER
Shaka LLEWELYN
Christopher CHARLES
Lesley GODDARD
Alan HOLM

Anne MACGOWAN
Chris ELLIOT
Bronwyn SPRINGER
Debra STEIN
Norman WICKS
Stephen ACTON
Carme| FLAVELL

50-54 Years

390 Jeremy ALLEN

390 Brenda BURTON
390 Peter CHRISTOFFELSZ
390 Tracy CLARKSON
390 Peter GRACE

390 William HOLLOWAY
390 Kathy JOHNSON
390 Jan KIRTON

390 Bett MONTGOMERY
390 Sue NEEDHAM

390 Laurel &'HALLORAN
390 Jon PATTERSON
390 Rabyn PAYNE

3%0 Trevor SKINNER
390 Trene SYMONS

390 Catherine WATMOUGH
388 Richard SARGENT
381 Rhoda PARTRIDGE
380 Elaine TICKNER

370 Yoke KINGMA

370 Kevin PRICE

358 Russell MCLEOD
340 Lynn BARTLETT
340 Irene DEMBO

340 Peter LORD

340 Nancy SMITH

335 Tan GOUDIE

334 Russell OGDEN

320 Janice TWARTZ
317 Patricia MILLER

313 Richard BROWN
303 John KULHAN

287 Peter COYLE

269 Judy BROWN

261 Diana DENNY

253 Peter RITCHIE

2258 Donna DALZELL

214 Hans PREISS

210 Leonie SANDERCOCK
190 Deryn THOMAS

190 Richard WILLIAMNMS
185 Phil MANDER

RN RN WSSO0 000000000
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46
47
49
47
49
49
45
45
45
47
46
48
48
49
45
46
45
47
49

52
54
54
52
54
5o
b1
50
52
bl
b2
53
bl
53
50
b2
54
53
bl
50
53
51
52
53
54
54
b2
b2
53
51
53
50
53
5)]
b1
bl
b0
b2
b2
51
5a
54

QRH
WSS
QAT
THR
VWB
wwc
SAM
QWY
CAS
SHG
QRH
NSG
TTL
NBT
QRH
CAS
QWS
SHG
NCT

WSM
WMV
VSS
QBN
QBN
vDC
NSH
VNL
WCM
QMW
QBR
QIP
QTV
VMV
QBN
VsP
QBN
Qsc
WSM
NML
NCT
NCT
QIP
WIW
VsP
Qsc
TTL
Q6s
WSM
WSM
VMV
NTR
WSM
NET
WWF
NWS
QTM
NCT
VMY
VAV
QTM
WWF
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180
174
171
165
153
150
143
139
139
130
129
129
125
125
120
120
117
117
112
110
108
105
100
100
95
93
90
85
84
80
75
72
68
68
65
61
60
60
60
60
58
58
58
55
55
5b
56
55
54
51
51
50
50
50
49
48
47
47
47
45
45
45
45
43

Pam DOWNING

Bob TREMAYNE
Rob HAMILTON
Cheryl GOMMERS
Ralph HUDSON
Stephen BOOKER
Heather LIND

Bill BRANDLI
Sheryl CLARK

Tan MCKAY

Ruth ANDREW
JENNIFER MICHELT
Neil LUDVIGSEN
Lawrence WATT
Lynne MALONE
Maureen WQOODCOCK
Lynhe DUNCAN

Paul GILBERT
Leonie PERHAM
Margaret BLOMELEY
Merilyn MAREL

Viv IRWIN

Carol J MACKIN
Kevin RENFREY
Adele MASON
Judith GRAHAM
Geoff GRAHAM
Eithne MAYTON
Christine KEEP

Julie O'LOUGHLIN
Lorraine PIETRAFESA
Jeff TOWNSEND
David NOLAN
Stewart PEACOCK
Ray BRIEN

Elaine WEST

Else ARABENA
Lesley CROFT

Jan MCGOW AN
Gerry TUCKER
Steve PENDLEBURY
Maree ROACH
Margaret ROFFMAN
Graham CROFT

Madeleine EDELEY-SMITH

Kay HUTCHINS
Geoffrey PIKE
David RYAN

Keiry SHIRVINGTON
Ross ALEXANDER
Ruth TIMPERON
Wal MUIR

Ronald SINCLAIR
Clark SMOCK
Dianne MAY

Vija JACKSON
Alison BEATTIE
Sue DONOVAN
John QUINN
David BROOK
Julie GUNTHORP
Francis HAYES
Don SPENDER
Shelley PARRISH
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54
b4
50
53
53
52
54
bl

54
50
53
52
54
50
52
b2
54
54
53
50
54
51

51

b3
53
50
53
50
53
52
54
52
50
53
51

52
b2
52
50
52
bl

52
bl

53
50
50
54
50
53
54
53
53
50
b2
52
52
b2
54
50
52
54
52
53
51

VSS
NET
L
WMY
QRH
QBN
COW
Q6s
CAS
WIW
WIW
Vsp
coOW
T
WCR
NINC
WMV
NCT
WEM
VWB
NML
Q6S
W6T
SAM
NNC
Q65
QES
STT
NCS
WSM
SAT
Qsc
TTL
T
TLC
QWS
QMM
WIW
WAM
VMY
TTL
NRI
WCR
WIW
STT
QBB
SAT
QBN
Qsc
QWS
TLC
QWS
vWB
VWB
CAS
W6ET
QTW
QRH
QRH
Q6S
QMM
YNL
NNS
QBB

42
42
42
4
39
39
37
36
36
36
35
34
33
32
32
32
30
30
30
30
30
30

30
28
28
28
25
25
2b
25
24
24
24
24
24
23
21
21
20
20
20
19
18
18
18
15
ib
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
i5
16
15

Stephen COCKMAN
Paul PHILLIPS
Nick WOCDHAMS
Dia TANNOCK
Brian LEWINS
Peter MITCHELL
Peter DURING
Mary AITKEN
Wendy COPE
WILLIAM MURCUTT
Susan HARBOTTLE
Dean GIBSON
Nicholas BRUS
Helen GRIFFITHS
Catherine HAYMAN
Pauline SAMSON
Lan BROWN

TIan CARRICK
Barbara HANMMANT
Dennis JERVIES
Garry LYMN

Terry MCGEE
Vivien MERRILL
Chris WEST

Fettes N A FALCONER
Terry HEWETT
Robert MALONEY
Bill DEVENISH
Tony FLEMING
Belinda HURDIS
Philip OGDEN
Andrew J BLACKSHAW
Hilary GERLIS
Linda HOCKING
Gregory STEVENS
Andrew WILLS
Mendelt TILLEMA
Maure MONGAN
Peter RAY

Roy LEHTON

Pam O'BRIEN

Faye ROGERS
Carole ANNESLEY
Lew HINE

Gail TOHNSON
Cynthia ROBERTS
John BAILEY

Terry BOURKE
Robert BUCHANAN
Len CAMPBELL
Patrick DEVINE
Maxine FITZPATRICK
Sally FLETCHER
Russel FOWLER
Harald GATENBY
Gordon D GILLAM
Alan GRANT

Roslyn HODGE
Janette JEFFREY
Andrew MARTIN
John NICHOLLS
Ross PAROZ

Helen PARSONS
Narelle PHILLIPS
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51
53
50
50
50
53
53
51
53
51
bl

50
53
54
50
51

50
b1

50
50
51

52
53
52
54
50
54
51

54
b1

52
50
53
b4
50
52
54
B2
B3
53
52
50
54
51

bl

53
54
54
53
B0
54
53
50
54
50
B3
54
Bl

bl

50
b1

50
50
54

WMV
WIW
NW6
QBB
chOwW
QMM
V55
WWF
QAT
VSP
vDC
QRH
NTR
waB
WWF
TTL
VWB
Q6S
NBT
VWB
WMV
NCR
VMY
QWS
WAM
WMV
NSH
NWS
QAT
NNS
TLC
WIW
QRH
QTT
SAM
SHG
TTL
TTL
NGS
QWS
QRH
Wss
SAM
WSs
WeT
QBN
QMM
QPN
WWF
WAM
VMY
WML
TLC
WMY
TAC
WAM
QMM
QTT
VMV
SAM
QMM
Q6S
SAM
Q6S
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Charles RICHARDS
Janet SAYERS
Donald TAYLOR
Helga WARD
Russell WICKS
Phillip WILLIAMS
Robyn HUGHES
John GAMLEN

Ken GRADY

Alan HOWELL
Graeme MONAGHAN
Colin NICHOLSON
Trish ROBINSON
Sandra SWAIN
Yvonne MACEDONE
Gregory BOWATER
Colin BURKE
Marilyn EARP
Chrigtine MASSEY
Roy MEARNS

Dawn THOMPSON
Kaye BOWATER
Rhonhda RENWICK
Clifford TIMPSON
Bronwyn TYLER
Nick WOODCOCK
Daphne KULHAN
Hilary BROWN
Yvonhe CARLTON
Elaine COLLIER
Elizabeth DUNN
Kim FARROW

Ian HOSCHKE
Susanne HOWARD
Alan HURLEY

Biil RECHARD
Warren ROBOTHAM
Robyn BARTLETT
Lynette BOTTERILL
Sandra CHESTER
Alan EAMES
Lynefte FALCONER
Bruce HARVEY

Eric REES

Valerie RYAN
Rhonda SHINGLES
Carol BONNEY
Janette CAMERON-SMITH
Margaret O'BYRNE
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Richard WHITE

55-59 Years

390 Bruce ALLENDER M
390 Jan BARNES F
390 Julie FECHNER F
390 Peter FORSTER M
390 Ted GIBLIN M
390  Jenny GRACE F
390 Bruce HYDE M
390 Rob LUCAS M
390 Colin MCCRATITH M
390 Victor PAUL M
390 Anita SAVIANE F

54
50
51

B0
53
51

53
54
51

54
52
52
52
54
54
52
B3
b1

50
b4
51

5l

51

b4
51

53
50
50
b2
54
53
52
50
50
54
b2
50
50
B2
52
50
b4
bt
53
54
52
50
52
52
50

57
b5
59
5%
b6
b5
55
58
56
57
58

SAN
VDC
QCN
QPR
QPR
NNC
NWG
STT
QMK
VMV
QMM
QWS
QIS
WML
QTT
WLM
QES
NW6G
WSM
wop
WCR
WLM
CAS
NSG
NINC
NNC
NTR
TTL
QAT
QPR
WAM
NNC
NW6
WAM
NGS
NS&
QMM
QTT
WBM
WAM
QMK
NCB
NTR
NS6
vWB
VSA
TTL
NRY
wwc
NBT

VMV
Qsc
vbe
QTM
cOW
QBN
WCM
QMK
VbC
WCeM
NCS

390
390
350
390
390
375
348
345
340
331
330
330
321
309
300
273
269
257
243
238
234
219
219
210
207
196
185
178
175
170
165
164
1855
ib1
130
122
114
108
167
106
105
105
103
93
93
S0
90
89
88
85
84
80
76
76
75
75
72
71
66
6b
65
61
60
58

Katalin MORDEN

Greg SMITH

Brian WALSH

Dianhe WHITEHOUSE
Jenny WILLIAMS
Poul WYATT

Joan STMPSON

Perri BRERETON
Petra BERGHULS
Gerda WILLIAMS
Ruth LANGMAN
Deanna DICK

John O'DOWD

Geoff BYFIELD
Michae| O'FLAHERTY
Wendy QUINN
Teresa EVANS
Marilyn POTTER

Anna KRAUT

Mitchell BROWN
Hugh SYKES

Clark MCCALLUM
Hilary MORRISON
Hugh SMITH

Janet FRENCH

Mavis CORDEROQY
John MCEWIN

Luella May JENKINS
Nana OLLERENSHAW
Ken PHILLIPS
Michael MCCUALG
David CUMMINS
Wendy COGHILL

Pat G'NETIL

JOHN MARSHALL
Doug HOGAN

Rager MONTGOMERY
Elaine Vicki CROFTON
Maureen HEALY

Carol DAWSON
Leslie SMITH

Charles HAHN

Donald KNIGHT
Kathy PHELAN
Christine GEFTAKES
Michael TAYLOR

Bert COLLIER
Kristina PRI.CE

David ROBERTS
Jennifer NAPLER
Barry CRUISE
Richard LANGMAN
Kay TRIMBLE

Pamela Louise BADANI
Barbara JONES

John ASHTON

Jan WICKS

Jillian BRENNAND-COOMBS
Pauline Margare GEORGE
Wendy LOXLEY

EZ N mEE NN RN R E N E R Ry E R R N N E R R EE gy E R E v i I NE I 2

m ™

Jannie THOMSON
Susan OLDHAM
Lea HILL

Peter HARVEY

ZmmTmman

58
56
b5
59
bb
55
55
5b
59
56
58
56
57
57
57
B6
55
56
bé
57
57
55
55
58
56
58
59
b9
b6
57
56
55
57
b5
58
56
56
59
b8
57
55
56
58
55
58
57
59
59
56
56
b9
56
59
57
b9
5b
57
b5
55
b9
B9
B6
58
56

QsC
VDC
QRL
WCM
NCR
VMV
T
Qs
COW

TTL
Q6S
VALV
COW
VMV
Qsc

WWF

WMV

WSM
VAV

WIW
NET

NWS

WIW
TTL
NCT
SAT
weB
Qsc

WMH
QsC

WCM
Qsc

WMV
VMV
Q65

NWS
QAT
QTT
NCS
QRH
NCR
Qsc

NW6

NW6E
QRH
QPR

QWS

QWY
TLE
TTL
TTL

W6T

WAM
NCS
voc
QPR

WSM

Wss
WSM
QSM
COW
wwce
NCR
ee)
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58
57
55
55
55
54
54
52
51

50
50
49
48
46
46
45
45
44
43
41

40
40
40
40
39
38
35
34
33
33
31

31

31

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
28
27
25
25
24
24
24
23
22
20
20
19
18

18

18

17
16
16
15
15
15
15

Bosiljka KESIC

Joan HARPER

Kaye LAURENDET
Nerida MURRAY
Wayne WOOLER
Ray PLOWMAN
Dennis SHERIFF
Pamela HALL

Chris MORRIS
Janice HULL

Judith HUTCHINGS
William F MORTIMER
Pauline RIDDLE
Margaret GREEN
Mariin WOODCOCK
Alan Bruce NELSON
Jay NEVILLE
Patrick MCGOWAN
Ren THORPE

Peter BENSON
Judy FORD

Kris LUBER

Jennifer MCLEAN
Jennifer MULQUEEN
Jose TILLEMA
Nerma SUTHERLAND
Narzlle BALNAVE
John HULL

Philip DUFTY

Robyn PENNY
Janice HAYES

Erica MERCER

Sean O'SHAUGHNESSY
Lyn BULL

Norman FOX

Jane LAWS

Robyn LAWSON
Anthony LUSK

Ted O'ROURKE
Michael SLOAN
Penny STEELE

Ann EARL

Gerry GREEN
Hector BEVERIDGE
Russell WARD
Judith BARR-DAVID
Pam BURTON
Margaret FAIRBANK
Alan PASK

Bob TINDLE

Dellice HOGAN
Graham NEEDHAM
Brian JACKSON
Richard DICK

Sue MARTIN

Janet SHEARER
Sandra HUNTER
Marcia AVERY
Donald RIDDINGTON
Timothy CALVER
Francis GODDEN
Tan INGRAM

Terry MORTIMER
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58
56
bé
56
57
58
58
56
58
57
5b
56
58
58
57
55
55
56
b9
56
58
56
58
bb
57
b9
b8
58
57
59
57
58
55
55
57
59
b5
59
57
59
56
59
57
57
59
B8
55
57
59
56
b6
55
B6
59
56
b8
b6
56
56
55
57
58
57

SAM
NCB
NCS
NRT

QRH

wop
NCR

WBB
QBB

WOP
CNB

WBM

VWB
VSS

QRH
SHG

QMM
WAM
coOwW

VMV
ACN
VSS

NW6
STT
TTL

W6ET

QSM

WOP

W60
WSM
ete)
WAM

WML
QPR
NNC

WCR

QWS
WIW
WSM

VDC

QBN

Vss

WMH
TLC
CAS
NCR

ACN

VWB
VdC

QWS
WIW
QMW

W6T

Q6s
QWS
NHL

QRH
QTV
CNB
SAT
VbC
ACN

NWG
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Rod OLIVER

Paul O'GORMAN
Jen THOMASSON
Briah TREVETHAN
Max WANNELL
Kathy WATT

Vi WELCH

John WHITEHALL
Gary WINDUSS
Hilary ARBER
Christine FINDLEY
Dominigue FISCHER
Lyn HART

Fritz RLSLER
Tamara VISTARINI
Jeannie JOHNSON
Brian WEBSTER
Bridget €COOK
Christine EDWARDS
Eric FATIRBANK
Jean SHAMBROOK
Helen HOPE

Toni MORRLS

John SHERRIN&GTON
John SMITH
Jacquie ARCHIBALD
Olwyn E BROWN
John BULL

Graham CAMPBELL
Bev GIVEEN

Ken MCNAMARA
Pauline SMITH
Rebert STEWART
Joseph FROUDIST
Corine KLEINE
Mary PALMER
Dorathy READ

June RIPPER
Yvonne SWINNEY

John EATON
Brian ROBINSON
Colin BUNCAN
60-64 Years
390 Helga DUNCAN
390 Jann GRIER
390 Mal INNES
390 John POLLOCK
390 Roy SWAN
370 Manfred KRAUT
368 Patricia TARRIER
360 Maureen HALL
360 Lynne JUNK
355 David LAWS
340 Robyn HUGHES
335 Wendy WHITTOME
334 John OKE
333 Tony HARKER
333 John-Mare PURCHON
320 Eric EDGEWORTH
319 JANE BRADLEY
318 Frederick VAN ANDEL
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1+13]
59
58
56
56
57
59
59
b5
by
57
b8
59
57
55
56
58
57
56
57
55
b6
58
58
58
59
55
56
57
55
56
59
59
55
56
55
57
59
b6
55
59
55

60
62
60
62
64
60
61

61

60
60
61

60
61

64
63
60
&4
60

QMK
QTW
QSM
QSM
WCR
QMM
NNC
QLT
VDC
WBM
NBT
WSM
QWS
cbw
vwa
WSM
NWG
NWe6
TLC
VW8
Q6s
COW
WIW
NGS
THB
QWS
WIW
QPR
NW6
NW6
QTT
SHG
NNC
WWF
VSA
WSM
vwa
VSS
NGS
NGR
STT
NGS

NCT
QBN

COW
NCR
WSM
QsC
NWS
WSM
WCR
QsC
WIW
COW
NNS
wBB
QIP
VMV
WIW
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315
313
299
298
297
295
293
290
281
281
273
257
250
229
216
204
200
190
185
180
172
160
155
155
183
150
143
142
141
135
130
126
122
120
116
114
108
104
101
100
100
95
90
20
8b
83
80
76
76
75
75
72
66
65
60
60
58
58
54
53
50
50
50
48

Jean HEATH
Noelle TAMES

Margaret PETERSON

Barbara BRIGGS
Anne WALKER
Norman WILLIAMS
Richard LUGE
Bill PERRY
Kathleen BURR
Norma DANIELS
Anne PEARCE
Paul VARADI
Brian GARVEY
Bruce RIPPER
Marjory MULLER
Jan CHEW
Maurice JUNK
Gary STUTSEL
Jocy ANDERSON
Pam WALKER
Bernie WARD
Bill HILL

Lizi DUDLEY
Ivan WINGATE
Ronald PRIOR

Malcolm WILLIAMS

Sally THOMAS
Michael PENNY
Brigitte HARTMAN
Margaret FITTOCK
Murray NIELSEN
John DEVEREAUX
Duncan MCNETILL
Teresa PHILLIPS
Jill HEARN

Robert BIRCH
Anita MARSHALL

Lain MONTGOMERY

Judy HYNDES
Brian DAVIS

Noel RYAN

Val LYNCH

Alf DUPONT

John LOCKLEY

Sal GARDNER
Geoffrey PADDICK
Gordon FERGUSON
Elaine EDWARDS
Kay GIBSON

Richard MAZZUCCHELLT

Beryl STENHOUSE
Geoff READ

Brian HALL

Gary NICHOLLS

Rosemary CHAPMAN

Suzanne LEVETT
Bev CARRY

Barry JARVIS
Bernard KENDALL
Joan EDWARDS
Irene KEEL

.. John PU&H

Pauline WINGATE
Beverley REDERLS
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6l
62

63
)

64
63
62
62
62
62
61
64
64
62
63
63
62
62
60
60
63
60
64
63
61
63
62
64
62
60
61
64
63
63
63

62~ .

62
61
61
60
63

61

60
64
60
63
63
64
60
61
62
63
60
61
62

61.
64

63
64
61

. 6l

63
61
63

ACN
WIW
NGF
NCT
cOw
QBN
WOP
NWS
WSM
QBN
Qsc
WWF
vbC
VSS
SAM

~ THB

WSM
NTR
TTL
WMH
QBB
QBN
Qsc
SAT
NCT
VDC

CDW

WSM
Qsc
ACN

QMW

WML

cow

WML

QMW

WBM

QSM
TTL
TTL
VRV

vwa
NSG
WMV
WGP
QWS
WOP
NET
chbw
SAM
WMV
NCS
vwa
WBB
NCR
QNB
NWG
QNB
NCT

W60

STT

. QSM

TLC
SAT
QTT
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Barry D TESTER
James BEATTIE
Jean BETHE
Sheila FITZHUGH
Carole HERBERT
Colin MAYRHOFER
Brian MAKINS
Peter Q'LOUGHLIN
Marg ANDREWS
James MCLEAN
Corinne KITCHING
Edna MURPHY
Nelly MAARSSEN
Peter PRICE

Doug BENNETT
Janhet GUNN
Denys SMITH

Joe JONES
Richard BANNER
Helen BIRD
George COWIN

Catherine DEVEREAUX

Margot TRWIN
Geoff ROBINSON
Cindi ELLIS
Muriel COLLTS
Kathleen MAYNARD
Barbara LAWES
Nancy DAVIES
Carol HOOD

Kay BROWN
Claudia FOORD
Bob LYON

Bee STMPSON
Pauline BAILEY
Elsie RITCHIE
Chris BELL

Dick bODDS
Robert HAYTER
Gary MARKER
Beres MARTIN
Anne MCKENZIE
Minnie SMITH
Douglas MCLEAN
Lynette DAVIS
Christina DE BEUS
Moyra GALTON
Frank MAGRATH
Margaret MARK
Mary HEATH
Kathi STORIG
JANE KINSEY
John KLUCK
Neville BAMBRICK
Gwen MILLS
Mary SWEENEY
Jack WELLCH
Bruce ANDREW
Wendy HICKEY
John SAWYER
Thelma BRUNT
Pat BURNS
Joyce MITCHELL

Raymond SHERRY
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61

62
62
61

62
61

64
62
64
60
61

61

64
60
60
60
60
62
60
64
62
63
64
61

63
64
64
60
61

62
63
64
60
62
62
62
64
61

63
61

64
60
60
60
64
61

61

63
61

62
60
60
62
60

64 .

62
60
63
60
61
63
62
64

WCR
NNS
NCS
CDW
vwa
ACN
TLC
WSM
Qsc
NW6
QMM
THR
W60
QWS
QWS
WBM
SHE
QTW
NWS
WOP
QSM
WML
QMM
QMK
QTT
W6ET
NRY
QTW
WML
Wss
NWS

QT
QBN

QWS
QTT
NWS
QTV
QMM
NNS
QTV
QRH
QBC
QTT
WML
VSP
QBN
QMM
VNL
Ve
WOP
WLM
vDC
QGS
QTW
QTT
QBN
NNC
NSH
QsC
QMM
vwB
NNC
NS
NSG
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=31

62



4 Peter WALSH

3 Beryl MCCUBBEN
65-69 years

390 Patrick GALVIN
380 Don JONES

390 Geoff LANDER

390 l.ois MCKEE

384 Ailsa DUNCAN

382 Malcolm HEATH
360 Bobbie LEA

360 Thelma SHARP

330 Colin CLIFF

322 Dorit BUCK

314 Norma JACK

312 Jill CONSTANTINE
309 Margaret MOYLETT
295 Janet HENRY

285 Melva MCCARRON
280 Tricia LEGGE

267 Stanley BRANDWOOD
223 Mike DOOLEY

222 Ria MOLENAAR
207 John DAVEY

194 Barbara MAYNARD
190 Shirley KERR

172 Ray DAVIES

170 Freda SHAW

164 Noela MEDCALF
155 Stanley HEARN

149 Gita Gali NEUMANN
144 Joan GREEN

140 Ron EDWARDS

126 Rob BRADFORD

125 Pauline JACK

122 Tibby KEMP

117 John DOUBLE

110 Barbara BROOKS
110 Tony DUNN

104 Merle HICKS

g5 Helen HOLMES

85 Barbara HART

84 Relma BLANDFORD
a2 Dot JARVIS

81 David MAYNARD
77 John CRISP

70 Shirley GOODBURY
70 Leslie STEWART
6% Jean JOHNSON

69 Barry MILLS

65 David MacPh SHARP
60 Rua CARLEY

58 Lois BAXTER

53 Anne SPEED

52 Joan PATCHING

48 Evan JONES

47 boris HOWE

46 Jan DWYER

45 Denise ROBERTSON
45 John WARD

45 Robert WILKINSON
43 Di SIMONS

43 Jeanette WARD
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61
63

68
67
68
67
69
66
68
65
66
65
66
69
66
67
67
65
67
66
66
69
67
65
66
66
66
69
65
&5
66
66
65
69
69
67
67
68
67
66
66
66
66
66
65
65
69
66
68
66
69
66
67
69
68
67
66
69
67
66
67

NWS
Q65

VMV
Q65
QMW
QsC
QSC
NWS
COW
WBB
NWS
QscC
WMV
WIW
wBe
QTT
QTT
QTT
WSM
QBN
QTW
VSS
QTT
QBN
Qsc
QTT
WML
QMW
WMH
Q6S
wBs
QMM
QSC
QsC
SAT
VNL
QTT
WBM
QSM
WMV
QAT
QIP
QTT
QMM
NCB
Wwce
W6ET
QTT
wBE
NCR
QBB
THB
WAM
wop
QBB
QRH
QMM
WML
QBB
SAM
WML

40

Peter ELLIS

40 Sue MAYNE

40 Olga MCCAUSLAND
40 Daphne SOPPA

39 Alen DAVIS

36 Gary WILSON

35 John BOURNE

35 Malcolm TONES

34 Johanna MASSAAR
33 David FORSYTH

31 Wilma ATTRILL

30 Peter DANN

30 Thelma DOYLE

30 Geoffrey LLEWELLYN
30 John MAARSSEN
30 Roy MILLIST

27 Reg NORRIS

24 Ken WHITE

21 Norm FRANCIS

20 William MALCOLM
20 Kit SIMONS

18 Ruth E HARTLEY
70-74 years

390 Fred ELSOM

390 Greta NIXON

378 Bevil PURNELL

376 Gladys MCGOUGH
340 John BROWN

330 Maxine HILL

330 Alan WALKER

302 Bob MCCAUSLAND
220 Joyce WILLS

179  Guy DAVIES

i77 Jeanne CRAWFORD
177 Ida HARRIS

141 Til VAN DE VUSSE
140 Doreen BONDFIELD
135 Beryl THOMAS
128 Airlie PORTER

120 Joe GILBERT

120 Arthur HARRIS
110 Stan JACOBS

108 Norma KEMPTON
100 Margaret KELLY
100 Gordon MEDCALF
96 Rita PEARSON

93 Neil STENHOUSE
90 Philomena MARSHALL
89 Gerry WAUGH

87 Hazel GILLBEE

80 Dorathy DICKEY
73 Lynette EDGAR

66 Gwen STRONG

62 Kit RAYMOND

50 Bill WALKER

48 Bryan GRAFF

44 Bill MCGRATH

44 Barbara MURPHY
44 Darothy STEVENS
44 Bill STEWART

43 Margaret CLOUGHER
43 Corrie DEGROOT
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69
65
69
65
66
65
67
69
68
69
68
67
69
68
68
65
69
=1a]
69
69
68
66

71
71
71
71
70
70
70
72
72
74
74
70
70
71
72
73
72
70
73
72
71
72
70
70
70
72
73
71
70
70
7
72
71
74
70
72
71
72
73

NCB
TTL
QNA
QBB
VsP
QTT
QTW
Q6S
NCB
QMK
THB
NGS
QTW
ACN
W60
VDC
NCT
QGBS
WBM
VNL
SAM
SAM

NET
Vbe
ACN
WMV
VsS
WS
COW
QNA
QBN
WSM
QTT
NNC

QTT
QTW
QBN
QNA
NNC
QSM
WBM
QMM
WML
QBB
Nes
QMM
TTL
VNL
VDC
QNB
NRT
NRT
NNC
QRH
Qsc
NCB
QTW
THB
THB
VNL
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39 Pat SCOTT-GLASSOCK
38 Graham HANNON
35 George MAINA

30 Ken BULLOCK

25 Den BONDFIELD
24 Tom BARTEN

24 Hazel DAVIS

20 Val SMITH

19 Dolores SCHELDT
16 Margaret DIXON
15 John ASHLEY

15 Rodney BAKER

15 Peter BOURJAU
15 Thelma BRYAN

15 Betty GARDNER
15 Georgene MCKENZIE-HICKS
15 Beryl PATERSON
15 Geoff ROSS

13 John BRENKEY

12 Richard BIANCHI
12 Brenda EVERY

12 Rick HUNTER

12 Brian LUXTON

12 Marianne NEALE
10 Vince HONEY

10 Rosemary MCNAB
10 Betty ROLFE

3 Catherinag BARTEN
8 Bruce DONALDSON
8 Norman FARGHER
8 Malcolm HARRISON
6 Steve FLIERMAN
6 Dick MASSAAR

6 Ted TURNER

5 Dorothy FRANCIS
4 Jill ARMSTRONG
4 Maxwe|l HARRIP
4 June THOMANN

1 Lorri CONWAY

1

75-79 Years

390 George STEWART
384 Norma RUDOLPH
360 Perc EDWARDS
330 . Ron COOPER

272 Opal EDDY

257 Mary NYBERG

240 Val LINCOLN

228 Rosemary BROMWICH
200 John SCARR

196 Marie HARRIS

190 Les YOUNG

183 Pauline BENTJTAMIN
150 Don ROBERTSON
134 Austin BAPTIST

110 Margaret CUNNINGHAM

105 Bill CHAPMAN

95 Fileen FARRELL

90 Richard HARTLEY
79 Ann TODD

78 Robert HARDWICK
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73
72
72
72
70
74
71

73
71

70
73
73
74
71

72
74
72
70
73
72
73
73
71

72
71

74
72
71

70
73
71

70
72
73
70
73
71

74
71

76
78
76
78
75
75
77
77
79
78
75
78
76
75
76
77
77
75
75
76

QTT
NW6
QTT
QsC
QTT
QTT
VWB
QTT
V6L
TTL
QMM
WMH
THB
QCN
V6L
NSG
WOP
QMM
W6ET
QTW
NRY
QTT
QTW
NW6&
QTT
NGS
QYT
QYT
NNC
VSA
NNC
QPR
NCB
QBN
WBM
WIW
VWB
TLe
VSA

NWS
Qsc
WCR
WSM
NET
QBN
NGS
cOW
QTT
WEB
THB
QMM
QTT
Qsc
QWY
WSM
QMM
WCR
QTW
WCR

77 Justine BAMFORD
68 Victoria HAZELGROVE
66 Tan REDPATH

63 Beity COOK

45 Ernic EMMETT

43 Gwenyth EDWARDS
40 Tina SMIT

38 Norm CLARK

30 Petricia ADAMS

30 Douglas CAMPBELL
27 June NEIGHBOUR
19 Mabel JONES

16 Lorna CLARK

15 Alex TALL

15 Alison WORRALL
12 Barbara BLAKEY
12 Jean WALKDEN
8 Nancy AYRES

2 Joy BRADLEY
80-84 Years

364 Darley INGLETON
198 Persis RAE

190 Joyce O'FARRELL
94 John GWILLIM
83 Mary GARTON

60 Mark WALKER

b3 Nell CAREW

48 Nan LEWIS

45 Dorothy WILLISON
34 Clara STRIDE

33 Joan GODSALL

25 Bruce GASTON
25 Arthur THOMAS

21 Pat O'SULLIVAN
15 Jack MATHIESON
9 Harry REDPATH

8 Phyllis BARRAS

8 Tom REES

2 Ernie BUCHANAN

85-89 Years

209 Arthur EVANS
23 Naney RITTSON
15 May TROMP

10 Clarice ARTIS
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75
78
77
76
79
79
76
75
76

76
77
76
78
78
78
77
78
77

81

82
81

80
83
82
82
81

80
84
83
80
84
82
84
83
a1

83
84

87
85
87
86

THB
NWG
QSM

QTT

NNC

TTL

THB
wor

Qsc

QTT

NET

VSA
WML
QSM

QTT
WBM
QMM

VNL

TTL

VsS
WWF
WSM
NWE&

NBT

QTT

NET

TTL
WIW
WBM

. QWS

WCM
QTT
QTT
NSH

QSM

WIwW

VNL

QMK

Qsc
QSC
WSM
VNL
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